SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 27,2007 Hearing Room 343

1 p.m. Tapes 46 -47

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
. Jeff Kruse

. Floyd Prozanski

. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Miranda Plummer, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

SB 288-Public Hearing

SB 322-Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 501-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
46A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:17 p.m.

SB 288-PUBLIC HEARING
006
017

083
085
087
090
099
185
222
232
387
400
405
47A 003
018
023
47A 027
040
042
043
044
046
048

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)

Steven Powers, Oregon Board of Parole and Post-Prison
Supervision (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Beyer

Powers

Chair Burdick

Mary Elledge, Parents of Murdered Children (EXHIBIT C)
Steve Doell, Crime Victims United

Chair Burdick

Becky Duncan, Office of Public Defense Services

Sen. Prozanski

Duncan

Sen. Prozanski

Duncan

Sen. Prozanski

Duncan

Sen. Prozanski
Duncan

Sen. Prozanski
Duncan
Chair Burdick
Duncan
Sen. Prozanski



055
059
077
080
088
092
100
101
111
112
126
134
142

SB 322 and SB 501-PUBLIC HEARING
152
162
169
171
222
229
305
306
317
323
350
356
360
377
383
389

47A 392
397
404
409

46B 017
043
050

084
090
112
117
121
131

SB 322-WORK SESSION

Chair Burdick
Powers
Chair Burdick
Powers
Chair Burdick
Taylor
Chair Burdick
Powers
Chair Burdick
Powers
Sen. Prozanski
Taylor
Chair Burdick

Miranda Plummer, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
Vice-Chair Beyer

Chair Burdick

John DiLorenzo, Jr. Oregon Law Commission
Chair Burdick

Dave Hendricks, Legislative Counsel

Chair Burdick

Hendricks

Chair Burdick

Hendricks

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Beyer

Hendricks

DiLorenzo

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Beyer

DiLorenzo

Gerald Watson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT E, F, G,
H)

Jim Nass, Oregon Appellate Courts (EXHIBIT 1, J)
Mark Comstock, (EXHIBIT K)

Marshall Ross, Multnomah County Sheriff’s Office (EXHIBIT
L)

Vice-Chair Beyer

Chair Burdick

Ross

Chair Burdick

Ross

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 322 -1
amendments dated (2/26/07).



SB 501-WORK SESSION

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

CR——=TQmmYuaw>

SB 288, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 288, Written Testimony, Steven Powers, 2pp
SB 288, Written Testimony, Mary Elledge, 3pp
SB 322, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 332, Report, Gerald Watson, 6 pp

SB 322, Written Testimony, Gerald Watson, 2 pp
SB 501, Report, Gerald Watson, 4 pp

SB 501, Written Testimony, Gerald Watson, 1 p
SB 322, Written Testimony, Jim Nass, 2 pp

SB 501, Written Testimony, Jim Nass, 2 pp

SB 322, Written Testimony, Mark Comstock, 2 pp
SB 322, Written Testimony, Marshall Ross, 1 p

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 322 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRED. Sen. Walker
will lead discussion on the floor.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 501 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:25 p.m.



