SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 27, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1 p.m. Tapes 46 -47

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
	Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Jeff Kruse
	Sen. Floyd Prozanski
	Sen. Vicki Walker
	Sent vient vientei

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel Miranda Plummer, Counsel Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 288-Public Hearing SB 322-Public Hearing and Work Session SB 501-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
46A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:17 p.m.
SB 288-PUBLI	IC HEADING	
<u>5D 200-F UDLI</u>	006	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	017	Steven Powers, Oregon Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision (EXHIBIT B)
	083	Chair Burdick
	085	Vice-Chair Beyer
	087	Powers
	090	Chair Burdick
	099	Mary Elledge, Parents of Murdered Children (EXHIBIT C)
	185	Steve Doell, Crime Victims United
	222	Chair Burdick
	232	Becky Duncan, Office of Public Defense Services
	387	Sen. Prozanski
	400	Duncan
	405	Sen. Prozanski
47A	003	Duncan
	018	Sen. Prozanski
	023	Duncan
47A	027	Sen. Prozanski
	040	Duncan
	042	Sen. Prozanski
	043	Duncan
	044	Chair Burdick
	046	Duncan
	048	Sen. Prozanski

055	Chair Burdick
059	Powers
077	Chair Burdick
080	Powers
088	Chair Burdick
092	Taylor
100	Chair Burdick
101	Powers
111	Chair Burdick
112	Powers
126	Sen. Prozanski
134	Taylor
142	Chair Burdick

<u>SB 322 and SB 501-PUBLIC HEARING</u>

	152	Miranda Plummer, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
	162	Vice-Chair Beyer
	169	Chair Burdick
	171	John DiLorenzo, Jr. Oregon Law Commission
	222	Chair Burdick
	229	Dave Hendricks, Legislative Counsel
	305	Chair Burdick
	306	Hendricks
	317	Chair Burdick
	323	Hendricks
	350	Chair Burdick
	356	Vice-Chair Beyer
	360	Hendricks
	377	DiLorenzo
	383	Chair Burdick
	389	Sen. Walker
47A 392 397	Chair Burdick	
	397	Vice-Chair Beyer
	404	DiLorenzo
	409	Gerald Watson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT E, F, G,
		H)
46B	017	Jim Nass, Oregon Appellate Courts (EXHIBIT I, J)
	043	Mark Comstock, (EXHIBIT K)
	050	Marshall Ross, Multnomah County Sheriff's Office (EXHIBIT
	004	
0 1	084	Vice-Chair Beyer
	090	Chair Burdick
	112	Ross
	117	Chair Burdick
	121	Ross
	131	Chair Burdick

SB 322-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 322 -1 amendments dated (2/26/07).

VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 322 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair Burdick declares the motion CARRED. Sen. Walker will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 501-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 501 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:25 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 288, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- B. SB 288, Written Testimony, Steven Powers, 2pp
- C. SB 288, Written Testimony, Mary Elledge, 3pp
- D. SB 322, -1 Amendment, Staff, 1 p
- E. SB 332, Report, Gerald Watson, 6 pp
- F. SB 322, Written Testimony, Gerald Watson, 2 pp
- G. SB 501, Report, Gerald Watson, 4 pp
- H. SB 501, Written Testimony, Gerald Watson, 1 p
- I. SB 322, Written Testimony, Jim Nass, 2 pp
- J. SB 501, Written Testimony, Jim Nass, 2 pp
- K. SB 322, Written Testimony, Mark Comstock, 2 pp
- L. SB 322, Written Testimony, Marshall Ross, 1 p